

ã

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10477/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in WA No.408/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CO-ORD. COMMTT, S.M.G.BANK EMP UNION&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN BANK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10727 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11370 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12146 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12467 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv
Mr. P. Ramesh Kerma, Adv.

-2-

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned. To be listed for hearing after decision in Writ Petition (Civil) No.210 of 2013 is pronounced.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

| |
|