

ITEM NO.13                      Court 11 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10477/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2006 in WA No. 408/2004 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CO-ORDINATION COMMITTEE OF SOUTH MALABAR  
GRAMIN BANK EMPLOYEES UNION AND SOUTH MALABAR  
GRAMIN BANK OFFICERS FEDERATION & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH MALABAR GRAMIN BANK & ANR.                      Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 2 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10727/2006 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 11370/2006 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12146/2006 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12467/2006 (XI-A)

Date : 04-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Rasna Kalkat, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Kushwaha, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mrs. Mahija Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Virender Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has fairly stated that the petitioners may be permitted to withdraw these special leave petitions. Permission granted.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR